0.61
-35.32

0.00
33.97

0.00
19,253.42

055657AB6
BMWLT 171 A2

200,180.92
0.00

0.00
0.00

-27,441.60
0.00

4.45
-13.75

0.00
-246.11

0.00
172,483.91

---
---

44,401,279.62
22,122,438.25

-11,064,199.96
-8,553,182.00

-1,080,571.71
0.00

7,026.01
5,185.76

-60.71
-51,145.08

-1,422,862.43
44,363,907.76

Roll Forward
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 90

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

0258M0DZ9
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CORP

CORP 699,687.80 1.88
1.93

0.82 702,570.17
705,451.86
710,792.71

696,804.75
693,921.01
688,151.49

03785EA20
Apple Inc.

CP 599,906.27 1.26
1.87

0.01 599,930.26
599,954.26
599,996.11

599,882.27
599,858.28
599,810.28

05531FAP8
BB&T CORP

CORP 501,386.00 1.68
1.87

0.21 501,909.96
502,433.95
503,343.65

500,862.06
500,338.15
499,290.41

055657AB6
BMWLT 171 A2

ABS 172,397.44 1.66
1.85

0.45 172,786.21
173,175.00
173,837.54

172,008.70
171,619.97
170,842.59

05581RAD8
BMWLT 161 A3

ABS 255,102.36 1.44
1.82

0.28 255,454.41
255,806.47
256,384.58

254,750.33
254,398.31
253,694.30

05584PAB3
BMWLT 172 A2A

ABS 349,266.12 1.82
2.00

1.07 351,129.53
352,993.10
356,720.72

347,402.86
345,539.76
341,814.04

06050TLY6
BANK OF AMERICA NA

CORP 200,009.60 1.49
1.62

0.24 200,249.62
200,489.64
200,788.73

199,769.59
199,529.60
199,049.63

06406HCL1
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP

CORP 475,451.25 1.44
1.91

0.58 476,825.34
478,199.50
480,703.41

474,077.23
472,703.28
469,955.60

084664CD1
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FINANCE CORP

CORP 750,023.25 1.69
1.57

0.04 750,158.25
750,293.26
750,447.43

749,888.25
749,753.24
749,483.23

097023BE4
BOEING CO

CORP 249,316.50 1.55
1.68

0.38 249,783.98
250,251.47
250,883.56

248,849.04
248,381.60
247,446.78

13063DAA6
CALIFORNIA ST

MUNI 499,595.00 1.25
1.56

0.26 500,232.00
500,869.02
501,588.88

498,958.03
498,321.08
497,047.27

14041NFC0
COMET 161 A

ABS 602,841.48 1.58
1.65

0.08 603,091.66
603,341.84
603,667.57

602,591.30
602,341.12
601,840.76

14912L6Q9
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

CORP 500,331.50 1.49
1.72

0.15 500,704.25
501,077.02
501,616.06

499,958.76
499,586.03
498,840.61

161571GY4
CHAIT 155 A

ABS 499,460.20 1.47
1.73

0.29 500,186.93
500,913.68
501,980.60

498,733.50
498,006.82
496,553.54

166764BA7
CHEVRON CORP

CORP 499,213.00 1.82
1.97

0.87 501,379.66
503,546.47
507,750.51

497,046.49
494,880.13
490,547.86

17275RAY8
CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CORP 750,743.25 1.92
1.87

0.21 751,520.29
752,297.36
753,649.56

749,966.25
749,189.29
747,635.47

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 91

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

17305EFU4
CCCIT 14A8 A8

ABS 699,999.93 1.37
1.73

0.28 700,962.45
701,925.00
703,324.61

699,037.45
698,075.00
696,150.21

17325FAB4
CITIBANK NA

CORP 750,648.00 1.99
2.38

0.24 751,533.78
752,419.60
754,191.36

749,762.25
748,876.55
747,105.24

190335JC4
COAST CMNTY COLLEGE DIST CALIF

MUNI 499,100.00 1.42
1.73

0.58 500,549.92
501,999.92
504,102.55

497,650.15
496,200.38
493,301.06

19121BAW9
The Coca-Cola Company

CP 499,341.78 1.26
1.53

0.09 499,556.50
499,771.24
499,998.87

499,127.07
498,912.37
498,483.01

22546QAV9
CREDIT SUISSE AG (NEW YORK BRANCH)

CORP 674,497.80 1.67
1.92

0.33 675,593.88
676,690.02
678,713.62

673,401.77
672,305.78
670,113.97

235851AN2
DANAHER CORP

CORP 299,466.00 1.51
1.89

0.70 300,514.16
301,562.38
303,422.07

298,417.90
297,369.86
295,273.96

30231GAS1
EXXON MOBIL CORP

CORP 560,337.12 2.06
1.71

0.16 560,791.00
561,244.89
561,887.63

559,883.25
559,429.40
558,521.74

3130A4GJ5
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 499,466.50 1.16
1.46

0.32 500,265.67
501,064.87
501,792.17

498,667.37
497,868.28
496,270.21

3130A8SE4
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 999,830.00 0.81
1.05

0.06 1,000,104.95
1,000,379.91
1,000,409.05

999,555.05
999,280.09
998,730.19

313313TD0
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,350.00 1.06
1.27

0.13 998,998.94
999,647.90
999,993.16

997,701.08
997,052.19
995,754.49

31331J7G2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY BOND 500,292.00 0.93
1.51

0.04 500,382.05
500,472.11
500,563.96

500,201.95
500,111.89
499,931.79

313385RG3
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 500,000.00 0.90
0.00

0.01 500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00

499,980.00
499,960.00
499,920.00

313385VA1
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 996,525.00 1.22
1.34

0.26 997,805.56
999,086.17
999,946.77

995,244.49
993,964.03
991,403.26

313385ZW9
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 991,417.00 1.26
1.48

0.57 994,257.48
997,098.12
999,847.99

988,576.66
985,736.48
980,056.55

3133EE2F6
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 499,132.50 1.21
1.58

0.48 500,342.93
501,553.42
502,950.40

497,922.13
496,711.83
494,291.41

3133EFC70
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 742,074.00 1.40
2.06

1.13 746,251.99
750,430.20
758,787.29

737,896.23
733,718.69
725,364.27

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 92

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

3133EHZG1
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 995,492.00 1.36
1.77

0.97 1,000,300.40
1,005,109.15
1,012,486.45

990,683.95
985,876.24
976,261.88

3134G34F4
FREDDIE MAC

AGCY BOND 996,444.00 1.24
1.66

0.58 999,328.78
1,002,213.71
1,006,033.59

993,559.37
990,674.89
984,906.37

3134G66M0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

AGCY BOND 998,382.00 1.15
1.59

0.48 1,000,763.20
1,003,144.53
1,005,949.90

996,000.92
993,619.97
988,858.43

3136G1DG1
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,998,984.00 0.99
1.36

0.16 2,000,583.21
2,002,182.47
2,003,337.17

1,997,384.84
1,995,785.73
1,992,587.65

3137EADP1
FREDDIE MAC

AGCY BOND 999,135.00 0.93
1.33

0.19 1,000,074.20
1,001,013.42
1,001,635.20

998,195.83
997,256.68
995,378.45

31680GAD8
FITAT 151 A3

ABS 514,661.27 1.61
1.89

0.42 515,734.36
516,807.51
518,724.28

513,588.22
512,515.23
510,369.40

40428HPJ5
HSBC USA INC (NEW)

CORP 502,312.00 1.88
1.99

0.72 504,127.91
505,943.94
509,529.11

500,496.20
498,680.51
495,049.47

41284DAB8
HDMOT 16A A2

ABS 17,473.88 1.09
1.76

0.04 17,477.72
17,481.56
17,487.38

17,470.03
17,466.19
17,458.50

43814TAB8
HAROT 171 A2

ABS 504,761.44 1.43
1.85

0.32 505,558.98
506,356.56
507,715.72

503,963.93
503,166.47
501,571.65

4581X0BZ0
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 499,428.50 1.26
1.41

0.21 499,952.91
500,477.35
500,911.60

498,904.11
498,379.75
497,331.10

4581X0CK2
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 99,762.20 1.48
1.82

0.73 100,125.84
100,489.51
101,088.88

99,398.58
99,034.98
98,307.85

4581X0CL0
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SOVEREIGN GOV 999,980.00 1.21
1.29

0.05 1,000,215.00
1,000,449.99
1,000,585.82

999,745.00
999,510.01
999,040.02

459058DN0
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPM

SOVEREIGN GOV 499,521.50 1.24
1.71

0.28 500,215.85
500,910.22
501,900.44

498,827.18
498,132.88
496,744.36

459058FC2
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION
AND DEVELOPM

SOVEREIGN GOV 495,560.50 1.59
1.93

1.30 498,789.22
502,018.22
508,031.39

492,332.07
489,103.92
482,648.47

45950VHE9
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP

SOVEREIGN GOV 994,010.00 1.54
1.92

0.90 998,478.24
1,002,946.80
1,011,134.04

989,542.09
985,074.50
976,140.28

45950VKP0
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP

SOVEREIGN GOV 499,987.00 1.36
1.60

0.02 500,047.00
500,107.00
500,179.35

499,927.00
499,867.00
499,747.01

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 93

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

46625HQU7
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO

CORP 697,435.90 1.85
2.15

1.19 701,592.56
705,749.09
714,061.80

693,279.12
689,122.22
680,808.05

47788NAB4
JDOT 16B A2

ABS 78,760.95 1.10
1.76

0.09 78,797.18
78,833.42
78,888.86

78,724.72
78,688.50
78,616.05

58768MAB7
MBALT 16B A2

ABS 157,475.91 1.16
1.77

0.14 157,588.51
157,701.11
157,875.65

157,363.32
157,250.73
157,025.56

58769DAB6
MBALT 17A A2A

ABS 281,179.13 1.53
1.93

0.41 281,758.38
282,337.65
283,412.85

280,599.92
280,020.73
278,862.44

65477XAD6
NALT 16B A3

ABS 398,833.48 1.67
2.00

0.59 400,008.08
401,182.75
403,529.95

397,658.95
396,484.49
394,135.78

65478VAB3
NAROT 16B A2A

ABS 139,919.56 1.06
1.35

0.13 140,013.31
140,107.06
140,172.87

139,825.81
139,732.07
139,544.60

67983UAC7
Old Line Funding, LLC

CP 999,400.72 1.32
1.66

0.04 999,580.61
999,760.50
999,997.96

999,220.83
999,040.94
998,681.15

69353REJ3
PNC BANK NA

CORP 699,780.20 1.33
1.70

0.15 700,301.54
700,822.91
701,553.89

699,258.87
698,737.56
697,694.99

797669XS2
SAN FRANCISCO CALIF BAY AREA RAPID TRAN
DIST SALES

MUNI 749,340.00 2.01
2.06

1.47 754,847.92
760,356.38
771,374.94

743,832.62
738,325.79
727,313.75

79766DKL2
SAN FRANCISCO CALIF CITY & CNTY ARPTS
COMMN INTL A

MUNI 746,587.50 1.72
2.07

1.31 751,477.87
756,368.69
766,151.68

741,697.58
736,808.10
727,030.49

79770GGK6
SAN FRANCISCO CALIF CITY & CNTY REDEV AGY
SUCCESSO

MUNI 499,555.00 1.61
1.77

0.58 501,016.24
502,477.55
504,731.03

498,093.84
496,632.75
493,710.81

798170AA4
SAN JOSE CALIF REDEV AGY SUCCESSOR AGY TAX
ALLOCAT

MUNI 750,075.00 1.90
1.88

0.59 752,272.78
754,470.66
758,317.24

747,877.34
745,679.79
741,285.02

808513AK1
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CORP 499,656.00 1.34
1.79

0.20 500,143.17
500,630.35
501,401.10

499,168.84
498,681.70
497,707.44

857477AK9
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 599,065.80 1.37
1.76

0.38 600,189.07
601,312.39
603,024.41

597,942.57
596,819.39
594,573.17

88602UBF6
Thunder Bay Funding, LLC

CP 748,370.00 1.42
1.70

0.13 748,845.23
749,320.47
749,989.64

747,894.80
747,419.61
746,469.29

89231LAB3
TAOT 16D A2A

ABS 111,245.52 1.07
1.73

0.23 111,372.34
111,499.17
111,684.85

111,118.70
110,991.89
110,738.28

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

WELLS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Page 94

* Weighted by: Base Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.
*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

89237WAB3
TAOT 16C A2A

ABS 52,277.23 1.01
1.79

0.08 52,299.19
52,321.15
52,355.67

52,255.27
52,233.32
52,189.41

89237WAD9
TAOT 16C A3

ABS 397,302.76 1.56
1.98

0.81 398,901.96
400,501.29
403,636.30

395,703.68
394,104.71
390,907.14

90290AAB3
USAOT 171 A2

ABS 224,525.86 1.55
1.87

0.65 225,249.98
225,974.14
227,235.74

223,801.78
223,077.76
221,629.83

90327CAB6
USAOT 161 A2

ABS 19,244.27 1.07
1.70

0.04 19,248.50
19,252.73
19,258.62

19,240.03
19,235.80
19,227.33

90521APJ1
MUFG UNION BANK NA

CORP 702,378.60 1.64
1.93

0.51 704,182.22
705,982.86
709,313.34

700,571.99
698,762.40
695,134.27

9128282K5
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 992,461.00 1.50
1.86

1.55 1,000,172.82
1,007,885.43
1,021,122.13

984,749.97
977,039.74
961,621.66

912828QB9
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,003,553.00 1.23
1.45

0.25 1,004,827.54
1,006,102.12
1,007,259.49

1,002,278.51
1,001,004.08

998,455.35
912828T42
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 992,891.00 1.31
1.70

0.75 996,599.56
1,000,308.34
1,005,530.69

989,182.66
985,474.55
978,059.00

912828T83
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 991,758.00 1.33
1.75

0.83 995,873.93
999,990.14

1,006,132.02

987,642.34
983,526.95
975,297.00

94975P405
WELLS FRGO GOVERNMENT CL I MMF

MMFUND 789,656.59 1.14
1.14

0.00 789,656.61
789,656.67
789,656.69

789,656.61
789,656.67
789,656.91

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 1,055.73 0.00
0.00

0.00 1,055.73
1,055.73
1,055.73

1,055.73
1,055.73
1,055.73

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH 0.68 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.68
0.68
0.68

0.68
0.68
0.68

---
---

--- 44,254,889.32 1.40
1.67

0.45 44,355,470.11
44,456,053.02
44,619,539.26

44,154,290.65
44,053,694.09
43,852,507.33

Shock Analysis
Base Currency: USD
01 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

WC-Contra Costa County
Account: XXX235
Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index
Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for
official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.